

www.crowdbureau.com

300 Park Avenue, floor 13 New York, NY 10022

USA: 212-736-6884 | UK: 020-3097-1553 | HK: 8197-2244

NOTICE: October 13, 2020

OnDeck Capital (ONDK UN) acquired by Enoval International Inc. (ENVA UN)

OnDeck Capital Inc. (ONDK) will be removed from the CrowdBureau® Peer-to-Peer Lending and Equity Crowdfunding Index (CBP2PTR) Effective Date (open): 10/13/2020.

Terms

Shareholders of OnDeck Capital Inc. (ONDK UN) will receive USD 0.12 and 0.092 ENVA UN shares per every share held.

On October 7, 2020, OnDeck Capital Inc. held a special meeting of stockholders in connection with the Company's pending Merger with Enova International Inc. The Merger Proposal was approved by the requisite vote of OnDeck Capital Inc. stockholders. The merger is expected to close on October 13, 2020.

For further information, please see the following press releases:

https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/enova-to-acquire-ondeck-to-create-a-leading-fintech-company-serving-consumers-and-small-businesses-301101550.html

https://www.sec.gov/ix?doc=/Archives/edgar/data/1420811/000119312520265577/d21690d8k.htm

Treatment

- 1.OnDeck Capital Inc. will be removed from the Index.
- 2. The shares of ENOVA INTERNATIONAL INC will be increased according to the stock terms of the transaction.
- 3. The cash portion of the transaction will be distributed pro rata to remaining Index constituents.

ABOUT CROWDBUREAU CORPORATION

CrowdBureau Corporation provides data, analytics, asset and risk management tools, and research-based benchmarks and indexes that help investors build and manage better portfolios. Clients rely on our offerings for deeper insights into the drivers of performance and risk in their portfolios, broad asset class coverage and innovative research for the peer-to-peer lending and equity crowdfunding industry. Our line of products and services includes indexes, analytical models, data, peer-to-peer lending benchmarks and research. For more information, visit us at www.crowdbureau.com

The information contained herein (the "Information") may not be reproduced or redisseminated in whole or in part without prior written permission from CrowdBureau Corporation. The Information may not be used to verify or correct other data, to create indexes, risk models, or analytics, or in connection with issuing, offering, sponsoring, managing or marketing any securities, portfolios, financial products or other investment vehicles. Historical data and analysis should not be taken as an indication or guarantee of any future performance, analysis, forecast or prediction. None of the Information or CrowdBureau index or other product or service constitutes an offer to buy or sell, or a promotion or recommendation of, any security, financial instrument or product or trading strategy. Further, none of the Information or any CrowdBureau index is intended to constitute investment advice or a recommendation to make (or refrain from making) any kind of investment decision and may not be relied on as such. The Information is provided "as is" and the user of the Information assumes the entire risk of any use it may make or permit to be made of the Information. NONE OF CROWDBUREAU CORPORTATION. OR ANY OF ITS SUBSIDIARIES OR ITS OR THEIR DIRECT OR INDIRECT SUPPLIERS OR ANY THIRD PARTY INVOLVED IN THE MAKING OR COMPILING OF THE INFORMATION (EACH, AN "CROWDBUREAU PARTY") MAKES ANY WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS AND, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, EACH CROWDBUREAU PARTY HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. WITHOUT LIMITING ANY OF THE FOREGOING AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL ANY OF THE CROWDBUREAU PARTIES HAVE ANY LIABILITY REGARDING ANY OF THE INFORMATION FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, CONSEQUENTIAL (INCLUDING LOST PROFITS) OR ANY OTHER DAMAGES EVEN IF NOTIFIED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. The foregoing shall not exclude or limit any liability that may not by applicable law b

© 2020 CrowdBureau Corporation. All rights reserved